**#** 0143844

02:26 PM

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

- Recorder Leslie Boucher Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$97.50

Book- 281 Page-

A.P.N. 006-041-48 R.P.T.T. \$97.50 Escrow No. 46284 Recording Requested By: Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Gerald and Patricia Peterson HCR 37 Box 645 Sandy Valley, NV 89019

#### **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT J. LOZZI, a married man, who acquired title without a vesting and THOMAS LOZZI, a married man who acquired title without a vesting for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to GERALD LEE PETERSON and PATRICIA ANNE PETERSON, husband and wife as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description. SUBJECT TO:

- 1 Taxes for fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 7, 2013 ROBERT J. EOZZI ( THOMAS LOZZ State of County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ROBERT J. LOZZI, THOMAS LOZZI Signature: **Notary Public** DALE A. ORANGES Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 06-107201-1 My Appl. Expires Sep 3, 2014

Page 1 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46284, Assessor Parcel Number: 006-041-48 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

### **Exhibit A**

File Number: 46284

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B& M.,

Section 2: The East Half (E ½) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of U.S. Government Lot Numbered Ten (10)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 006-041-48



Page 2 of 2 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46284, Assessor Parcel Number: 006-041-48 (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

# DOC # DV-143844

08/16/2013 02:26 PM
Official Record

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

1. Assessor P	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORD	ER'S	Lincoln County -	
a) <u>006-0</u>	41-48		Document/Ins	trum	Leslie Boucher - Reco	
b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Book		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.	
c)			Date of Recor	rding:	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$97  Book-281 Page-0182	
d)			Notes:	_	Page 0102	
2. Type of Pro	perty		-		/ /	
a) X Va	cant Land b)	Single	Family Reside	ence		
c) Co	ndo/Twnhse d)	2-4 P	ex			
e) Ap	artment Bldg. f)	Comr	nercial/Industria	al		
g) Ag	ricultural h)	☐ Mobile	e Home	The second secon		
	her	L	/ _	The state of the s		
<b>'</b> Ш	/Sales Price of Proper	N/ /			\$25,000.00	
	ieu of Foreclosure Onl		Property) (	$\rightarrow$	Ψ23,000.00	
Transfer		(10.00	.0,0.0)	$\rightarrow$	\$25,000.00	
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Due				\$97.50	
4. If Exemption	on Claimed:				7	
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exemption, p	er NRS 375	.090, Section:	/ /		
b. Expla	ain Reason for Exemp	tion:		- (		
5. Partial Inter	est: Percentage being	transferred	i: 100 %	1		
be supported the Furthermore, the may result in a p	by documentation if e disallowance of any penalty of 10% of the to RS 375.030, the Buy	called upor claimed ex ax due plus	n to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	ate the le er determ per monti	nd severally liable for an	
		,	///			
Signature:				Capacit	ty: Buyer/Grantee	
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (G		E) INFORMATION	
Print Name:	ROBERT J. LOZZI THOMAS LOZZI		Print Name:		LD LEE PETERSON CIA ANNE PETERSON	
Address:			Address:		······	
	ress: 1308 Colony Pine St. /State/Zip Las Vegas, NV 89144				CR 37 Box 645 andy Valley, NV 89019	
Oity/Gtate/Elp	Lus Vegas, IVV 0914	<u> </u>	Olty/Glate/Zip	Sanuy	valicy, NV 03013	
COMPANY/P			RDING (requ	ired if n	ot the Seller or Buyer)	
Company Nar	ne: Cow County	Title Co.		scrow No	o 46284	
	P.O. Box 518					
Address:	328 Main St. Pioche Neva	da 89∩ <b>4</b> 3				